No. 718. 
8728 	Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized and requested to draw 

warrants as follows: 
One in favor of the New York Telephone Company for two hundred and seventy-

five dollars and ten cents ($275.10), being for telephone service furnished to the office 
8729 of the City Clerk for the three months ending September 3o, 1904. 

One in favor of the New York and New Jersey Telephone Company for seventy-
two dollars and five cents ($72.05), being for telephone service furnished in the rooms

[...]

Approved by the Mayor, December 13, 1904. 
No. 720. 

APPROVED PAPERS. 

FOR THE WEEK ENDING DECEMBER 17, 1904. 

No. 712. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to draw warrants 

as follows : 
One in favor of the New York Telephone Company for three hundred and seven 

dollars and five cents ($307.05), being for telephone service furnished to the office of 
the City Clerk for the three months ending June 3o, nog.. 

One in favor of the New York and New Jersey Telephone Company for seventy-
one dollars and seventy cents ($71.70), being for telephone service furnished in the

[...]

Nothing in this agreement shall be construed to mean that the Commissioner has 
ordered the contractor to furnish any materials, the price of which per pound was not 
fixed by the contract between the parties hereto. 

The estimated cost of the additional work required under this contract is estimated 
at three hundred and sixty thousand dollars ($360,000); 

Resolved, That the Commissioner of Bridges be and is hereby authorized to execute 
a contract with the Pennsylvania Steel Company for the work in question on the terms 
above recited. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 6, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor, December 13, 1904.

[...]

February 21, 1900, for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad 
of The City of New York, for which Requisition No. 49, of date September 15, 1904, 
is made by John B. McDonald, the Contractor, has been done and furnished in ac-
cordance with the terms of the contract to the value of $208,000 (two hundred and 
eight thousand dollars), that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract 
value of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously been made for such 
work and materials. 

WM. BARCLAY PARSONS, 

Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners.

[...]

requisition on this Board, dated September 15, 1904, and numbered Requisition No. it, 
for work done and materials furnished under contract dated July 21, row, for the con-
struction and operation of the Brooklyn-Manhattan Rapid Transit Railroad, to the 31st 
day of August, i9o4, and amounting to the sum of sixty thousand seven hundred and 
seventy-one dollars and twenty cents ($60,771.20) ; and 

Whereas, George S. Rice, Acting Chief Engineer, has certified that the said work done 
and materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with the said con-
tract, that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value of the whole

[...]

February 21, 1900, for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad 
of The City of New York, for which Requisition No. 50, of date October 12, 1904, is 
made by John B. McDonald, the contractor, has been done and furnished in accordance 
with the terms of the contract to the value of one hundred and twenty-two thousand 
dollars ($122,000), that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value 
of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously been made for such work and 
materials. 

(Signed) 	WM. BARCLAY PARSONS, 
Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners.

[...]

dated the 12th of October, 1904, and numbered Requisition No. so, for work done and 
materials furnished under contract dated February 21, Iwo, for the construction and 
operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New York, to the 3oth day of 
September, 1904, and amounting to the sum of one hundred and twenty-two thousand 
dollars ($122,000) : and 

Whereas, William Barclay Parsons, Chief Engineer, has certified that the said work 
done and materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with the terms 
of said contract, that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value

[...]

Board adopted the 12th of July, woo, and 2d of May, loot, for the construction of a 
third track from One Hundred and Third to One Hundred and Thirty-seventh street 
and for the lengthening of certain station platforms, etc., and amounting to the sum 
of eighteen thousand seven hundred and eighty-two dollars ($18,782); and 

Whereas, William Barclay Parsons, Chief Engineer, has certified that the said 
work done and materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with 
the terms of the said contract; that the value has been ascertained relatively to the